
Website Zip

Organization Name Amount Purpose Address Code

Anacostia Trails Heritage 

Area, Inc. (ATHA)
$1,000 

Anacostia Trails Heritage Area, Inc. (ATHA) will use grant funds 

for expenses related to the Bike Rally event; the mini-grant match; 

brochure printing; and interpretive planning (Bike Tourism 

program).

www.anacostiatrai

ls.org
20781

Beltsville Seventh Day 

Adventist Church - 

Beltsville Adventist 

Community Center (BACC)

$6,000 

Beltsville Seventh Day Adventist Church - Beltsville Adventist 

Community Center (BACC) will use grant funds for expenses 

related to providing emergency rent, utilities and housing assistance 

to help Beltsville residents who have fallen into a financial pit to 

get out and back on top of things.

www.BeltsvilleSDA

.org
20705

Bernadette's House, Inc.   $3,000 

Bernadette's House will use grant funds for expenses related to 

conducting the summer, fall and winter programs which prepare 

teenage girls for the future and encourage them to maximize their 

full potential at home, in school and in their communities.

http://bernadettes

house.org
20707

Bond Mill PTO, Inc. $1,000 

Bond Mill PTO will use grant funds for expenses related to 

offsetting some of the transportation and lodging costs associated 

with Destination Imagination (DI) Global Finals 2016 being held in 

Knoxville, Tennessee from May 25 to May 28, 2016.  DI is an 

extramural creative problem solving activity that fosters creativity, 

technical skills, cooperation and teamwork.

www.bondmillpto.

org
20707

B-Roll Media & Arts, Inc. $2,000 

B-Roll Media & Arts will use grant funds for expenses related to 

providing under-resourced youth ages 13 through 21 and youth 

with diagnosed learning disabilities in Prince George's County with 

instruction in classes on Sound Engineering and Studio Sound 

Production; Broadcast Journalism, TV & Film Production; 

Photography & Visual Arts; and Dance and Music to provide new 

options opportunities for a successful future.

www.b-

rollmedia.org
20723

CMIT Elementary PTO, 

Inc. [Chesapeake Math and 

IT Elementary PTO] 

$1,000 

CMIT Elementary PTO, Inc. [Chesapeake Math and IT Elementary 

PTO] will use grant funds for expenses related to upgrading the 

playground.

www.cmitelement

arypto.com
20707

Children's Hospital 

Foundation
$2,500 

Children's Hospital Foundation will use grant funds for expenses 

related to children from Prince George's County receive the care 

they need, regardless of their families' ability to pay.

www.childrensnati

onal.org
20010

City of Laurel, Fourth of 

July Committee
$1,500 

City of Laurel, Fourth of July Committee will use grant funds for 

expenses related to organizing and conducting the parade, paying 

vendors, and providing music, family field games and fireworks on 

the Fourth of July.

www.cityoflaurel.o

rg/laurelfourth
20725
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College Park Arts 

Exchange, Inc.
$2,000 

College Park Arts Exchange will use grant funds for expenses 

related to children's programming, including Arts Drop-In and In-

Schools programming in North College Park, specifically at and 

around Hollywood Elementary and College Park Youth and Family 

Services.

www.cpae.org 20741

College Park Community 

Foundation
$1,000 

College Park Community Foundation will use grant funds for 

expenses related to raising funds and distributing grants to not-for-

profit organizations working for the betterment of the College Park 

community.

http://collegeparkf

oundation.org
20740

Community Advocates for 

Family & Youth, Inc. 

(CAFY)

$1,000 

Community Advocates for Family & Youth [CAFY] will use grant 

funds for expenses related to assisting clients affected by domestic 

violence and child abuse to cover educational materials and for 

victims who often need transportation support.

www.cafyonline.or

g
20791

Community Crisis Services, 

Inc. 
$1,000 

Community Crisis Services will use grant funds for expenses 

related to providing skilled staff, transportation and client 

assistance funds for the chronically homeless and marginalized 

individuals and families in Prince George's County.

www.communityc

risis.org
20781

Community Legal Services 

of Prince George's County, 

Inc. (CLS) 

$2,000 

Community Legal Services (CLS) will use grant funds to provide 

legal services for families via the following programs:  Foreclosure 

Law Clinic; Family Law for the Self-Represented Clinic; Family 

Law Clinic in Langley Park; Workers' Rights Legal Clinic in 

Langley Park; and Suitland Law Clinic.  In addition, CLS makes 

educational / informational materials available to the public via its 

"Guide to Legal Services" brochures (in both Spanish and English).

www.clspgc.org 20770

Court Appointed Special 

Advocate (CASA) / Prince 

George's County, Inc. 

$2,000 

Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) / Prince George's 

County will use grant funds for expenses related to recruiting, 

training and supporting more volunteers who are supported by a 

professional staff.  The funds will strengthen the services provided 

and will work the juvenile court to accommodate the overwhelming 

needs of the abused and neglected children living in foster care.

www.pgcasa.org 20737

Dwight D. Eisenhower 

Middle School - Girls 

Empowered to Meet 

Success (GEMS) Program

$1,000 

Dwight D. Eisenhower Middle School will use grant funds for 

expenses related to its middle school girls being involved in take 

action service projects within the Laurel community and Prince 

George's County.  Examples include Public Safety Appreciation 

Day, Girls Empowered to Meet Success (GEMS) Go Green (Earth 

Day), Community Garden in Partnership with Sisters for Health, 

Inc., and STEM projects (Girls Engaging in Math, Science and 

Technology).

No website listed 

on application
20708
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Eleanor Roosevelt High 

School Robotics Booster 

Club

$1,000 

Eleanor Roosevelt High School Robotics Booster Club will use 

grant funds for expenses related to purchasing parts to build robots 

and to pay entrance fees for students attending robot competitions.  

At the competitions, students learn technical skills, as well as 

leadership and teamwork skills.

www.ehrsrobotics

club.org
20705

eMPAS Group                                       

(Empower, Educate and 

Enhance - Music, 

Production Arts and Sports) 

$2,000 

eMPAS Group will use grant funds for expenses related to 

addressing the mental health problems associated with bullying.  

Activities will include a 60-minute drama presentation, a 45-minute 

skit and 15-minute question and answer (Q & A) session using high 

school and college students.  A follow-up will be conducted at each 

selected school site 30 - 60 days after the presentation.

www.empas4me.c

om
20747

Family Online Safety 

Institute (FOSI)
$1,000 

FOSI's Good Digital Parenting will use grant funds for expenses 

related to providing parents and caregivers in Prince George's 

County with videos, tip sheets, resources, blogs and more…so that 

they can lay a foundation of healthy and safe Internet use within the 

home.

www.fosi.org 20004

First Generation College 

Bound, Inc. 
$3,000 

First Generation College Bound will use grant funds for expenses 

related to conducting the following programs:  Homework Clubs; 

Way2GoMaryland; College Access; & College Retention.

www.fgcb.org 20707

First Generation College 

Bound, Inc. 
$2,000 

First Generation College Bound will use grant funds for expenses 

related to conducting the following programs:  Homework Clubs; 

Way2GoMaryland; College Access; & College Retention.

www.fgcb.org 20707

Food & Friends, Inc. $4,000 

Food & Friends will use grant funds for expenses related to 

providing home-delivered specialized meals or groceries in 

conjunction with nutrition counseling for eligible Prince George's 

County residents with HIV / AIDS, cancer and / or other life-

threatening illnesses.

www.foodandfrien

ds.org
20011

Greater Laurel United 

Soccer Club, Inc.
$2,000 

Greater Laurel United Soccer Club will use grant funds for 

expenses related to providing recreational youth soccer programs, 

including British and Brazilian summer camps, winter indoor skills 

clinics, single-gender outdoor league play throughout the fall and 

spring seasons.

www.glusc.com 20708

Hollywood Farmers Market $1,500 

Hollywood Farmers Market will use grant funds for expenses 

related to providing locally grown, non-GMO produce from free-

range farms to local residents.

www.hollywoodm

arket.org
20740

Housing Initiative 

Partnership, Inc.
$1,000 

Housing Initiative Partnership will use grant funds for expenses 

related to counseling at-risk Prince George's County homeowners 

and renters each year, helping them to achieve housing security.

www.hiphomes.or

g
20782
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Human Services Coalition 

of Prince George's County 
$1,000 

Human Services Coalition of Prince George's County will use grant 

funds for expenses related to providing hosting Sponsoring Ideas 

and Information luncheons that provide training on a variety of 

grant-related topics; , providing training, technical assistance and 

coaching to four to five county nonprofits on the Standards for 

Excellence® code (SFE); and facilitating up to five Affinity group 

meetings to encourage the development of partnerships to better 

address issues related to mental health services, workforce 

development, and youth and family services.

www.hscofpgc.org 20720

Laurel Advocacy and 

Referral Services, Inc. 

[LARS]

$5,000 

Laurel Advocacy and Referral Services [LARS] will use grant 

funds for expenses related to purchase Thanksgiving Day food 

baskets that will be distributed to eligible Prince George's County 

individuals and families in need.

www.laureladvoca

cy.org
20707

Laurel Cats, Inc. $1,000 

Laurel Cats will use grant funds for expenses related to providing 

spay / neuter and vaccination packages for feral cats and their 

caretakers, as well as for cats cared for by low-income residents in 

Prince George's County.

www.laurelcats.or

g
20725

Laurel Cats, Inc. $600 

Laurel Cats will use grant funds for expenses related to providing 

spay / neuter and vaccination packages for feral cats and their 

caretakers, as well as for cats cared for by low-income residents in 

Prince George's County.

www.laurelcats.or

g
20725

Laurel High School PTSA, 

Inc. - book scholarships, 

etc. 

$2,000 

Laurel High School PTSA will use grant funds for expenses related 

to providing student book scholarships and teacher grants and 

conducting parent awareness programs, college visits / fairs and 

appreciation lunches.

http://laurelptsa.w

ebs.com
20725

LEEP to College 

Foundation, Incorporated 
$1,000 

LEEP to College Foundation will use grant funds for expenses 

related to providing tutoring and college readiness courses / 

workshops to academically challenged high school students to 

address the Prince George's County initiative on "Dropping the 

Drop-out Rate," SAT prep testing classes, providing student 

lunches during workshops, providing new student recruitment 

promotional print materials, mentor training materials and mentor 

training workshops, providing snacks for mentor training 

workshops, proving student and chaperone transportation and 

lodging for college tour to the Northeastern region colleges, 

providing student lunches for summer college and career summer 

institute, purchasing student college readiness workbooks for 

summer institute, and providing transportation for corporate visits 

to companies in Beltsville, College Park and Laurel.

www.leeptocolleg

efoundation.org
20774
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Liberty's Promise $1,000 

Liberty's Promise will use grant funds for expenses related to help 

cover the costs for two semesters of the after-school civic 

engagement program at High Point School (teacher / facilitator fee; 

food for the students; and transportation for youth on field trips).

www.libertysprom

ise.org
22305

Lovely Ladies of Laurel , 

Inc. 
$2,500 

Lovely Ladies of Laurel will use grant funds for expenses related to 

conducting mentoring activities for girls / young women between 

the ages of 12 and 17.

https://sites.googl

e.com/site/laurello

velyladies

20707

Lovely Ladies of Laurel , 

Inc. 
$7,000 

Lovely Ladies of Laurel will use grant funds for expenses related to 

conducting mentoring activities for girls / young women between 

the ages of 12 and 17.

https://sites.googl

e.com/site/laurello

velyladies

20707

Martin Luther King, Jr., 

Middle School PTO, Inc. 
$3,000 

Martin Luther King, Jr., Middle School PTO will use grant funds 

for expenses related to updating the sound system in the 

gymnasium.

http://mlkjrpto.wo

rdpress.com
20705

Martin Luther King, Jr., 

Middle School PTO, Inc. 
$1,000 

Bond Mill PTO will use grant funds for expenses related to 

offsetting some of the transportation and lodging costs associated 

with Destination Imagination (DI) Global Finals 2016 being held in 

Knoxville, Tennessee from May 25 to May 28, 2016.  DI is an 

extramural creative problem solving activity that fosters creativity, 

technical skills, cooperation and teamwork.

http://mlkjrpto.wo

rdpress.com
20705

Meals on Wheels of the 

College Park Area, Inc.
$3,000 

Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area will use grant funds for 

expenses related to the home delivery of meals five days a week to 

eligible residents of Prince George's County.  

http://mowcp.yola

site.com
20740

NAMI Prince George's 

County MD, Inc.
$2,000 

NAMI Prince George's County MD will use grant funds for 

expenses related to helping defray the costs for materials and 

minimal staffing to perform program planning, coordination and 

implementation functions to sustain and expand public mental 

health education and peer support for families and their mentally ill 

loved ones who reside in Prince George's County.

www.namipg.org 20768

On Our Own of Prince 

George's County, Inc. 
$1,500 

On Our Own of Prince George's County will use grant funds for 

expenses related to conducting an educational event addressing 

holistic alternative to wellness, providing wellness and recovery 

support to eligible residents of Prince George's County who are 

affected by trauma, crisis or suicide, and purchasing computers to 

assist with these efforts.

www.onourownpg

.org
20740

Ottley Music School, Inc. $500 

Ottley Music School will use grant funds for expenses related to 

providing music lessons for instruments, dance lessons, and choir 

lessons, as well as conducting summer music camps and institutes.  

www.ottleymusics

chool.com
20782
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PG County Police 

Department District 1 

Citizens Advisory Council

$400 

PG County Police Department District 1 Citizens Advisory Council 

will use grant funds for expenses related to the purchase and silk 

screening of tee shirts for 34 low-income children in the "Shop 

With a Cop" Program.

No website listed 

on application
20781

Prince George's County 

Department of Police - 

Explorer Post 600, Inc.   

$3,000 

Prince George's County Department of Police - Explorer Post 600 

will use grant funds for expenses related to participating in the 

Christmas in April program, National Night Out, trash pick-up and 

parades.  Members also received training in public safety and learn 

the values of integrity, morals and ethics.

No website listed 

on application
20705

Prince George's County 

Police - T.E.P., Inc. (Triad, 

Explorers & PAL)

$1,000 

Prince George's County Police - T.E.P., Inc. (Triad, Explorers & 

PAL) will use grant funds primarily for expenses related to putting 

on the Explorers 40th Anniversary Banquet and other 40th 

Anniversary activities.  Some of the grant funds may also be used 

to cover the cost of purchasing Explorer uniforms and equipment, 

as well as participation in other activities.

No website listed 

on application
20785

Pro Bono Counseling 

Project, Inc.
$1,500 

Pro Bono Counseling Project will use grant funds for expenses 

related to providing mental health care to low-income families, 

couples and individuals in Prince George's County who are 

ineligible for any entitlements and would not have access to this 

care by any other means.  The focused outreach is for victims of 

violence, service members and their loved ones, families diagnosed 

with cancer, caregivers, seniors, and single-parent families.  PGCP 

will also conduct training of local social service personnel at health 

department offices, States Attorney's offices, schools, hospitals, 

hospice facilities, veterans groups and veterans centers.

www.probonocou

nseling.org
21210

St. Ann's Center for 

Children, Youth and 

Families

$1,500 

St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth and Families will use grant 

funds for expenses related to providing services for its Transitional 

Housing Program, its Teen Mother-Baby Program, and its on-site 

mental health treatment services for homeless women with young 

children and for pregnant and parenting teens in Prince George's 

County.  

www.stanns.org 20782

Scholastic Olympics, Inc. $1,500 

Scholastic Olympics will use grant funds for expenses related to 

covering travel expenses for high school students who assist with 

the math clubs (NBA Math Hoops) in the council member's district, 

pay for refreshments and snacks, and pay a small honorarium to the 

teachers who sponsor the clubs.

http://wordsconsu

ltingllc.com/schola

stic_olympics.html

20775
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Side by Side, Inc. $2,000 

Side by Side will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting 

free evening workshops at each of five elementary schools for the 

families of pre-kindergarten, kindergarten, first and second grade 

students.  The workshops will include a free meal, a parents' 

workshop on how help children with behavior, reading and math (in 

English and Spanish) and free meals and child care.

www.sidebysidela

urel.org
20707

Side by Side, Inc. $2,000 

Side by Side will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting 

free evening workshops at each of five elementary schools for the 

families of pre-kindergarten, kindergarten, first and second grade 

students.  The workshops will include a free meal, a parents' 

workshop on how help children with behavior, reading and math (in 

English and Spanish) and free meals and child care.

www.sidebysidela

urel.org
20707

SPEC Foundation, Inc. $1,000 

SPEC Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to 

conducting its ONE Community, a program in which county first 

responders (sheriffs, police, fire fighters, EMTs, etc.) meet special 

needs children and their families to interact with them to increase 

their awareness and understanding of the special needs population; 

and its Fire Safety program, which provides tours for these children 

and their families.

www.specfoundati

on.org
20792

Take Charge Juvenile 

Diversion Program, Inc. 
$1,000 

Take Charge will use grant funds for expenses related to providing 

family group counseling and individual counseling services at the 

Take Charge Hyattsville location for families referred.  Take 

Charge will also facilitate school assemblies / seminars and 

workshops.  Counseling topics include leadership development, 

grief and trauma therapy, conflict resolution, anti-bullying, and 

gang prevention.

www.takechargep

rogram.org
20747

Unshackled Ministries $1,500 

Unshackled Ministries will use grant funds for expenses related to 

providing parenting classes and other classes to help citizens 

returning from incarceration transition back into their families and 

the community.

No website listed 

on application
20774

Venus Theatre Company $2,000 

Venus Theatre Company will use grant for expenses related to 

conducting a one-week all-girls summer camp, updating the light 

and sound system, and updating the air conditioning unit.  

www.venustheatr

e.org
20707

Women's Community Club 

of Beltsville Maryland Ltd.
$2,500 

Women's Community Club of Beltsville Maryland will use grant 

funds for expenses related to supporting Beltsville schools, the 

Beltsville community, Food for Beltsville, college scholarships, and 

the Adopt-A-Road program, as well as developing new programs.

No website listed 

on application
20705
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World Arts Focus, dba Joe's 

Movement Emporium
$1,500 

World Arts Focus (Joe's Movement Emporium) will use grant funds 

for expenses related to operating the following programs:  Club 

Joe's (a 43-week after-school program); Summer Arts Camp; and 

the Theatre Tech Program (TTP).

www.joesmoveme

nt.org
20712

Funds Disbursed as of 6-30-16 $100,000 
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